Supplied by
Call us on +44 (0)118 916 9420  |  Email info@247able.com
.com
Data Sheet
BA484D
Supplied by
Call us on +44 (0)118 916 9420  |  Email info@247able.com
.com

 TERMINAL CONNECTIONS
 CONNECTION
 HOW TO ORDER
Two M6 clearance holes for surface mounting
141
21
2
117
72
91
Three cable entries
ATEX certification M20 x 1.5 tapped.
Supplied with two IP66 stopping plugs
and one temporary hole plug.
FM certification 22.25 Ø plain holes
P E
This instrument can
display one of eleven
standard screens or
a custom designed
screen
A3
+
Switch outputs
6   5   4   3 2 1 S7 S6 S5 S4 S3 S2 S1
Case
External switches
A4 A1 A2
+V+0VRx Tx Vsig
    Please specify
 Model number BA484D
 Certification ATEX gas
                            or ATEX gas & dust
                            or FM, cFM & ATEX gas
 Accessories Please specify if required
 Stainless legend plate Legend
 Pipe mounting kit BA392D or BA393
 Modbus Guide Serial Text Display - Modbus Guide
 Programming Guide Serial Text Display - Programming Guide
 Instrument simulator Instrument simulator for personal computer
 BEKA ScreenWriter Custom screen design aid for personal computer
Display
 Type  120 x 64 pixel liquid crystal.
 Size  86.5mm  x  45mm.
 Backlight Powered from serial link.
 Screens
  Standard format  1, 2, 3, 4 or 8 variables plus bargraph can include:
  units of measurement and tag information
  Custom format  See Programming Guide
ASCII character set, 5 font sizes
  Hidden screen  May be written to at any time and displayed
when required.
Controls
 Front panel  Four push-buttons which can be software
interrogated.
 External switches  Control may be transferred to six external switches,
front panel buttons are inhibited.
   Switch cable length 5m max
Outputs  Two software controlled switch outputs.
 Contacts  Isolated single pole solid state switch certified as
simple apparatus.
     Ron  less than 5Ω + 0.7V
     Roff  greater than 1MΩ
  Intrinsic safety  Ui = 28Vdc
  parameters  Ii = 200mA
     Pi = 0.85W
Data transmission
 Baud rate  0.3, 0.6, 1.2, 2.4, 4.8, 9.6 or 19.2k bps.*
 Cable length  100m max at Baud rate of 9.6k bps*
 between isolator(s)
 & BA484D.  *Depends upon configuration & type of cable - see
instruction manual.
 Format  1 or 2 stop bits; odd, even or no parity bit;